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Carole J. Washbum,

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW

P.O. Box 47520

- Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re: Docket No. TV-021248 Taut v. All My Sons Moving & Storage
Dear Ms. Washbumn: -

Please find attached several copies of items indicating our attempts at delivering Ms.
Gertraude Taut a final billing. This correspondence does not dispute the final order by
the Commission.

As of today we have not received payment per the final order given by the Commission.
The purpose of this letter is to document the attempts we have made in delivering this to
Ms. Taut and receive release in order to conclude this matter.

On January 16, 2003, All My Sons Moving & Storage received the Final Order from the
Commission regarding the above referenced docket. All My Sons prepared a final billing
for Ms. Taut (attached).

On January 17, 2003, All My Sons Moving & Storage contacted Ms. Tani Thurston with
. the Commission in order to affirm that the final billing was comrect and within the
. guidelines set forth by the Commissions order.

Additionally, during the conversation with Ms. Thurston, All My Sons Moving &

- Storage indicated that the only address that we had been given for Ms. Taut was the P.O.
Box listed in her complaint. Ms. Thurston indicated that she had a physica) address in
Milton that she was instructed to use to deliver the commissions paperwork. She also
indicated that there were instructions to deliver items to the back of the residence.

As the commission order required a billing within 3 days of the final notice date, All My
Sons Moving & Storage was required to overnight Saturday delivery via airborne express
. the billing to Ms. Taut. Airborne Express does not overnight to P.O. Boxes, so we
indicated to Ms. Thurston that we would forward via regular mail an additional copy of
the billing to Ms Taut's P.O. Box.

On January 18, 2003, Airborne Express contacted our office and indjcated that Ms. Taut
did not reside at that Jocation and the residents were unaware of who she was, We



indicated to Airborne Express to return the letter to our office. Please see that attached
tracking information affirming that an attempt was made on 1/18/03 to deliver the final
billing.

On January 22,. 2003, All My Sons Moving & Storage spoke with Ms. Thurston from
commission and indicated that our attempts at certifying a delivery to Ms. Taut had failed
and Ms. Thurston indicated that it would be in our interest to mail another copy of the
final billing to the P.O. Box via certified U.S. Mail. This was subsequently done on the
same day per the attached receipt.

As you can see, All My Sons has attempted within all reasonable ways to deliver this
billing to Ms. Taut and we believe we have fully complied with the Commissions order.

At this point, in order to prévent further delays or “stonewalling” tactics by Ms. Taut we
would.like to be informed that we may proceed to collect the debt Ms. Taut has incurred.

Should you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me at the number
listed the heading of this Jetter.

Sincerely,

Tgstrom
perations Manager

Attachments
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Airborne Express - Tracking Summary Page 1of 1
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GSIOME SENGE- | TRACKING RESULTS: DETAIL
_'us-smms ST Lo
e : Tracking Number: 9327081551

SUALL BUSINESS c&nm o o :

TECHUDLOGY - ey - . Shipment Summary:
= mu-rs;mnm-w.:=..-»- ¥t Cimént Status: Fraight Returned.
Ratme,d_m 21381866913
' Shlpment Hustory-
'DATE TIME ACTIVITY AND COMMENTS LOCATION
1/20/03 . 10 53 am Frelgm Retumed Tacoma, WA
1/18/03 10 22 am Delwery Ammpted Tacoms, WA
. Please call 1-888.273-8876. :
* 8:42am  Arrived at Airbome Station. Tacoma, WA
_ 3 29 am Processsd a! Son Faclhly Wlmmgton OH
1/17/03 . 3 15 pm Lofl Alfborne suauun Saatﬂe. WA
2:10pm  Plcked Up by Airtbomne. Shipper's Deor

Shipper: Recelver:
ALL MY SONS GERTRUDE TAUT ’
Kent, WA 96031 Miiton, WA 88354
United States United Stam_.
Shipmant Detail:

SeMoe: Exprass Ship Type: Package

Specal: Saturday Dajivery Description: :

Walght: 5 Shipper's Refarence:

Plooes 1

# Tracking detall provided by Airbome Express: 1/22/2003, 9:08:38 am pt.
+ Forassistance with US shipments, please call 1-800-AIRBORNE (1-800:247-2576) or wiite 16 us,
+ For assistance with international shlpmems. pleass call ntemational customer sarvica.

* You are authorized to use Aitborne 86 tracking systams zotely to track shipments tendsred by <
Alrboma Expross. Any other use of Al s Express tracking systems and information is strictly prot

9 Airborne Express | ' Privacy quicy { Contact Us | Site Map

hnp://track.aii’bome.com/TrackBber,asp 11727003
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My so:,@

oving & Storage
8637 S. 212" Street

Kent, WA 98031

(206) 444-9000 FAX (253) 437-1228

copy

Ms. Gertrude Taut cc: W.U.T.C.
P.O. Box 4_4322
Tacoma, WA 98444

Dear Ms. Taut:

In response to the final order on the adjudicative proceeding, we are providing you with 2
billing in compliance with the commission’s order.

125% of October Estimate’s Moving costs = $1,751.20
115% of October Estimate’s Packing costs = $1,146.78
- Depreciated Value Protection (10,5001bs) = $182.70 (3.87 per $100)
Warehouse Handling In (10,5001bs) = $148.05 ($1.41 per 1001bs)
Warehouse Handling Out (10,5001bs) = $148.05 ($1.41 per 1001bs)
Storage per day (10,5001bs) = $5.43 @ 8 days = $43.44 ($162.75 per 30 days based upon
$1.55 per 1001bs)

Total amount Due = $3420.22 (if iterns are removed prior to the 8 day, storage will be
credited at $5.43 per day)

Per commijssion order, this amount is due by end of business on 1/23/03.

Sincerely,

Tim Bergstrom
Operations Manager

e This was sent overnight Saturday delivery via Airborne Express to the following
address;
Ms. Gertrude Taut
305-A 13™ Avenue
Milton, WA 98354-9526

" Instructions to deliver to the back of residence were given.
Airborne Tracking #9327081551



